

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 84-42 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Reservation by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is an Incorporator and member in good standing of the Western Washington Indian Employment and Training Program (WWIETP) known as the CETA Consortium.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is obligated to active participation in this organization for the welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has chosen to appoint a new first delegate and voting representative to the WWIETP Board.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby appoint and authorize Lary Davis as the Tribe's first WWIETP delegate and Elaine Whitener as alternate.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

The foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on \underline{July} 12, 1984, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for, 0 against and 0 abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Segretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice-Chairperson

.

.



SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 84-42. of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Portland Area IHS has had the same Area Director for the past seventeen years, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council prefers to have an Area Director that has experience with the Northwest Tribes and one that has learned under the present Area Director and has worked with the Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board for the past fourteen years, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council feels that if the new Area Director has the support of the Northwest Tribes going into office, there will be a much longer and more successful relationship, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Victor J. Sansalone has the majority of support of the Northwest Tribes, the experience, and the qualifications to perform the Area Director's responsibilities.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council supports Victor J. Sansalone for Portland Area IHS Director.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council recommends a waiver of Indian preference in the case of Mr. Sansalone and recommends that Dr. Rhoades accept the nomination of Victor J. Sansalone for the Portland Area Director.

SQUAXIN RESOLUTION NO. 84- <u>Y2</u> page 2

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held the $\underline{9^{\text{+}h}}$ of $\underline{Aaqus+}$, the vote being $\underline{4}$ for, \underline{o} against, and with \underline{o} abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

ATTESTED BY: Milliam J. Prolo for David E. Lopeman, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairperson

·-----

-